iolronic

ELEKTROGERATEBAU GMBH

Company history

01.01.1973
1973
1974

1978
1984
1987 - 1991
1991

1993
1996
2001

2002
2003
2010
2011

2012
2022

Contact

Founding of the company lotronic in Elze by the owner Mr. Offen
Production of conductivity analysers, control units and blowdown plants

Diversification of the product portfolio with measuring devices for pH-
value, redox potential and chlorine

Production of pool control units

Change-over to microprocessor technology

Relocation to the new production rooms in Springe/Eldagsen
Extension of the product portfolio with process analysers for potable
water, boiler water and cooling water

Production of PAA process analysers

Development of the AQUACON process analyser series

VD/TUV approval for residual hardness and conductivity analysers
(Certification No. 001/01)

Development and production of the AQUACON CIO2 analyser for
selective chlorine dioxide measurement

Development and production of chlorine dioxide plants (new branch
water disinfection)

Development and production water treatment plants (new branch water
treatment)

Introduction of new AQUACON analyser series with touchscreen und
polycarbonate wall cabinet

Patent for controlled chlorine dioxide generation
Moving to our new company location in Salzhemmendorf

Dipl.-Ing. Holger Beissner
Product Manager Analysers
Phone +49 (0)5153 49335-50
Fax +49 (0)5153 49335-99
Email: info@iotronic.de
Internet: www.iotronic.de

lotronic GmbH | Hagenbrink 17 | 31020 Salzhemmendorf | GERMANY

© lotronic GmbH



