

Company history

01.01.1973	Founding of the company lotronic in Elze by the owner Mr. Offen
1973	Production of conductivity analysers, control units and blowdown plants
1974	Diversification of the product portfolio with measuring devices for pH- value, redox potential and chlorine
1978	Production of pool control units
1984	Change-over to microprocessor technology
1987 - 1991	Relocation to the new production rooms in Springe/Eldagsen
1991	Extension of the product portfolio with process analysers for potable water, boiler water and cooling water
1993	Production of PAA process analysers
1996	Development of the AQUACON process analyser series
2001	VD/TÜV approval for residual hardness and conductivity analysers (Certification No. 001/01)
2002	Development and production of the AQUACON CIO2 analyser for selective chlorine dioxide measurement
2003	Development and production of chlorine dioxide plants (new branch water disinfection)
2010	Development and production water treatment plants (new branch water treatment)
2011	Introduction of new AQUACON analyser series with touchscreen und polycarbonate wall cabinet
2012	Patent for controlled chlorine dioxide generation
2022	Moving to our new company location in Salzhemmendorf

Contact



Dipl.-Ing. Holger Beissner Product Manager Analysers Phone +49 (0)5153 49335-50 Fax +49 (0)5153 49335-99 Email: <u>info@iotronic.de</u> Internet: <u>www.iotronic.de</u>

Iotronic GmbH | Hagenbrink 17 | 31020 Salzhemmendorf | GERMANY